

## **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.											
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on											
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).											
PROD	DUCER			CONTAC	CONTACT NAME: Samantha Bradshaw						
						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (480) 456-0327 (A/C, No):					
9318 N 95th Way					E-MAIL ADDRESS: samantha@genroseinsurance.com						
Suite A-208					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC #	
Scottsdale				AZ 85258	INSURER A: UNITED FNCL CAS CO				11770		
INSU	RED					INSURER B :					
Blac	k Diamond Livery Transportation LLC					INSURER C :					
404 W Aire Libre Ave					INSURER D :						
						INSURER E :					
Phoe				AZ 85023	INSURE	INSURER F :					
			IUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: E LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY F						1		
INI CE	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQU ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERT (CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	JIREM TAIN,	IENT, THE I	TERM OR CONDITION OF A INSURANCE AFFORDED BY	NY CON THE PC	ITRACT OR OT	THER DOCUM	ENT WITH RESPECT TO WH	ICH THI		
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL: INSD		POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	6		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					,	,	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$		
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$		
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$		
	OTHER:								\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000	
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
А	OWNED AUTOS ONLY	Y	Y	983091285		07/12/2024	07/12/2025	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$		
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$		
								UM/UIM	\$	300,000	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION \$								\$		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N							PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
		N/A							\$		
	(Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE			
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below								\$		
А	Comprehensive/Collision			983091285		07/12/2024	07/12/2025	Deductibles		\$1,000	
DESC	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICI	LES (A	ACORI	D 101, Additional Remarks Sched	lule, may	be attached if m	ore space is req	uired)			
	21 CADILLAC ESCALADE 1GYS4JKL9M 274 GMC CHEVROLET SUBURBAN RST			CEKD0RR135007							
Sch	neduled Drivers: Mohammed Saeed and Jeffi	rey Cł	nase								
	y Of Phoenix Aviation Department and Sky n-contributory	Harbo	or Gro	ound Transportation are listed	l as addi	tional insured j	per written agr	eement and coverage is prima	ary and		
CER	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION						
City Of Phoenix Aviation Department						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
Sky Harbor Ground Transportation					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
3300 E. Sky Harbor Blvd					Samontha Bradshaw						
Phoenix AZ 85034											

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.